consisted of $1.1 million worth of PAR common stock (125,549 shares of
   PAR  Technology  Corporation  common stock) and the remainder in cash.
   The  agreement  provides  for  additional  contingent  purchase  price
   payments based on certain sales based milestones and other conditions.

   SIVA,  based in Delray  Beach,  Florida,  is a  developer  of software
   solutions for multi-unit restaurant operations.

   PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SIVA CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   Year Ended December 31, 2005
   (in thousands except per share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   SIVA   Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Corporation   Adjustments   Corporation
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues:
   Product   $   91,130   $   944   $   $   92,074
   Service   58,327   1,018   59,345
   Contract   56,182   --   56,182

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

24

   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
   205,639   1,962   207,601
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
Costs of sales:
   Product   53,443   --   53,443
   Service   44,205   18   44,223
   Contract   52,405   --   52,405
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
   150,053   18   150,071
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
   Gross margin   55,586   1,944   57,530
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
Operating expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   30,867   3,364   34,231
   Research and development   9,355   2,329   11,684
   Amortization of identifiable
   intangible assets   1,030   451   (116)(f)   1,365
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
   41,252   6,144   (116)   47,280
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
Operating income (loss)   14,334   (4,200)   116   10,250
Other income, net   743   743
Interest expense   (287)   (653)   (358)(g)   (1,298)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   14,790   (4,853)   (242)   9,695
(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (5,358)   --   1 ,684 (h)   (3,674)
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
Net income (loss)   $   9,432   $   (4,853)   $   1,442   $   6,021
   ===========   ============   ===========   =============

Earnings per share:
   Basic   $   .68   $   .43
   Diluted   $   .64   $   .41

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   13,792   126(e)   13,918
   ===========   ===========   ============
   Diluted   14,648   126(e)   14,774
   ===========   ===========   ============

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   September 30, 2006
   (in thousands except share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   SIVA   Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Corporation   Adjustments   Corporation
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Current assets:
   Cash  and cash equivalents   $   2,098   $   20   $   (20)   (a)   $   2,098
   Accounts receivable-net   47,900   154   48,054

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

25

   Inventories-net   34,839   34,839
   Income tax refunds   2,353   2,353
   Deferred income taxes   4,442   4,442
   Other current assets   3,192   111   3,303
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total current assets   94,824   285   (20)   95,089

Property and equipment - net   7,550   256   7,806
Goodwill   20,885   4,810   (c)   25,695
Intangible assets - net   8,902   1,160   764   (c)   10,826
Other assets   2,695   29   2,724
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   $   134,856   $   1,730   $   5,554   $   142,140
   =============   =============   =============   ============
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)
Current liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt   $   129   $   3   $   (3)   (a)   $   129
   Borrowings under lines of credit   9,899   4,051   (4,051)   (a)   9,899
   Accounts payable   12,913   594   (417)(a)(d)   13,090
   Accrued salaries and benefits   7,362   --   7,362
   Accrued expenses   2,003   598   (598)   (a)   2,003
   Customer deposits   3,545   3,545
   Deferred service revenue   10,616   495   (104)   (c)   11,007
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   46,467   5,741   (5,173)   47,035
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
Long-term debt   1,889   5,650   (d)   7,539
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   751   751
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
Other long-term liabilities   1,649   11   (11)   (a)   1,649
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------

Stockholders' equity (deficit):
   Preferred stock, $.02 par value,
   1,000,000 shares authorized   --   4   (4)   (b)   --
   Common stock, $.02 par value,
   29,000,000 shares authorized;
   15,959,536 issued and
   14,181,232 outstanding   319   3   (3)   (b)   319
   (Pro forma PAR; 15,959,536 issued;
   14,306,781 outstanding)
   Capital in excess of par value   37,799   13,681   (13,034)(b)(e)   38,446
   Retained earnings   52,338   (17,710)   17,710   (b)   52,338
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (428)   (428)
   Treasury stock, at cost, 1,778,304 shares   (5,928)   419   (e)   (5,509)
   (Pro forma 1,652,755)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   84,100   (4,022)   5,088   85,166
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   $   134,856   $   1,730   $   5,554   $   142,140
   =============   =============   =============   ============

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

26

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For The Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
   (in thousands except share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   SIVA   Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Corporation   Adjustments   Corporation
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues:
   Product   $   63,705   $   937   $   $   64,642
   Service   43,723   258   43,981
   Contract   47,046   --   47,046
   -----------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   154,474   1,195   155,669
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Costs of sales:
   Product   36,242   --   36,242
   Service   32,937   235   33,172
   Contract   43,844   --   43,844
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   113,023   235   113,258
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

   Gross margin   41,451   960   42,411
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
Operating expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   24,510   2,241   38  (k)   26,789
   Research and development   8,348   1,543   9,891
   Amortization of identifiable intangible assets   922   338   (87) (i)   1,173
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   33,780   4,122   (49)   37,853
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
Operating income   7,671   (3,162)   49   4,558
Other income, net   437   437
Interest expense   (458)   (576)   (269) (j)   (1,303)
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Income (loss)before provision for income taxes   7,650   (3,738)   (220)   3,692
(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (2,750)   --   1,332  (h)   (1,418)
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ==========
Net income (loss)   $   4,900   $   (3,738)   $   1,112   $   2,274
   ===========   ==========   ===========   ==========

Earnings per share:
   Basic   $   .35   $   .16
   Diluted   $   .33   $   .15

Weighted average shares outstanding

   Basic   14,168   126 (e)   14,294
   ===========   ============   ==========
   Diluted   14,751   126 (e)   14,877
   ===========   ============   ==========

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

27

1.   Purchase Price Allocation

   The total purchase price  discussed  above is allocated to the tangible and
   identifiable  intangible  assets  acquired and  liabilities  assumed by the
   Company based on their  estimated fair values as of the closing date of the
   acquisition.  The following table presents the  preliminary  estimated fair
   values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed: